Attachment 1

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
1106 SECOND STREET
EUREKA, CA 95501
PHONE (707) 445-7448, FAX (707) 445-7409

Bid Results

Measure Z — 2024
Humboldt Hill Road, Ridgewood Drive, New Navy Base Road,
Eel River Drive, Fieldbrook Road, Murray Road,
Salmon Creek Road, Thomas Road, Redwood Drive

Contract Number 298100
Engineer’s Estimate $ 822,405.00
1.  Wahlund Construction, Eureka, CA $ 833,650.25
2. Mercer-Fraser Company, Eureka, CA $1,050,050.00
3. GR Sundberg, Inc., Arcata, CA $1,109703.25
4. Darren Taylor Construction, Anderson, CA $1,118,497.51

Anticipated construction costs for the project are as follows:

Construction $ 833,650.25
Contingencies (10%) $ 85,000.00
Construction Engineering (10%) $ 81,349.75

TOTAL $1,000,000.00




